
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zentralblatt für chirurgie - zeitschrift für allgemeine, viszeral-, thorax- und gefäßchirurgie


    
    
    
      
    
    130130



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Zentralblatt für Chirurgie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2019
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000104.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Zentralbl Chir 2019; 144(03): 305-321
DOI: 10.1055/a-0774-3401


CME-Fortbildung



Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Management der Rippenfraktur

Management of Rib Fractures
Stephan Raab



, 


Thomas Grieser

, 


Manfred Sturm

, 


Michael Beyer

, 


Sebastian Reindl



Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
05 June 2019 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]
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Zusammenfassung

        
Für die Versorgung von Rippenfrakturen existiert keine deutsche Leitlinie. Die Therapie ist uneinheitlich und die Diskussion darüber oft polemisch geführt. Dieser Artikel soll die Therapiemöglichkeiten und die Erfahrung eines großen Traumazentrums mit einer Thoraxchirurgie vorstellen.

      

        [bookmark: N10AE0]
Abstract

        
The therapy of rib fractures is controversially discussed. Neither does an osteosynthesis have to be performed for each individual rib fracture, nor is the internal splinting by ventilation or respiratory therapy sufficient for each patient. Rib fractures are common in polytrauma patients after car and motorcycle accidents or falls from great heights. However, rib fractures are also increasingly occurring in older patients with falls from low heights. Anamnesis and clinical examination are groundbreaking for the diagnosis and therapy decision of rib fractures. In radiological diagnostics, projection radiography comes first, followed by sonography and CT. Computed tomography should be required for planning an operation. Accompanying injuries must be taken into account when deciding on therapy. We see a complicated organ injury, dislocated rib serial fractures, flail chest and respiratory insufficiency as indications for rib stabilization. As a relative indication for rib stabilization, we see a high suffering pressure due to pain and an intrathoracic volume restriction due to dislocated rib serial fractures. New osteosynthesis material and minimally invasive techniques standardize the procedure and minimize surgical trauma. In any case, adequate pain and respiratory therapy are always crucial for successful treatment.
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Kernaussagen 



	
            
Rippenfrakturen sind bei Polytraumapatienten nach Auto- und Motorradunfällen oder Stürzen aus großer Höhe häufig.

          

	
            
Zunehmend treten Rippenfrakturen auch bei älteren Patienten mit Stürzen aus niedriger Höhe auf.

          

	
            
Anamnese und klinische Untersuchung sind bei Rippenfrakturen wegweisend.

          

	
            
Bei der radiologischen Diagnostik steht an 1. Stelle die Projektionsradiografie, gefolgt von CT und Sonografie.

          

	
            
Begleitverletzung müssen beachtet werden.

          

	
            
Bei dislozierten Rippenserienfrakturen, instabilem Thorax und respiratorischer Insuffizienz sollte eine Rippenstabilisierung erwogen werden.

          

	
            
Schmerz- und Atemtherapie sind immer entscheidend für eine erfolgreiche Behandlung.
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